of Work by the Contractor on or in connection with said project, whether under and pursuant to 
the above-mentioned contract between the Contractor and the Owner pertaining to said project 
or otherwise, and which said liens, claims or rights of lien may arise and exist. 

The undersigned further hereby acknowledges that the sum of 
Fifty-three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Dollars($ 53,250.00) constitutes the entire unpaid balance due the undersigned in 
connection with said project whether under said contract or otherwise and that the payment of 
said sum to the Contractor will constitute payment in full and will fully satisfy any and all liens,